EDUCATION SERVICE || Division Number: 300 Program Name: Appraisal Training
CENTER REGION 12 and Support
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TRAVIS § |} Org. Code: Legal/Funding Authority: T~ 791,
Speed Chart: 6P581 TEC 8.0002
Payee Name: EDUCATION SERVICE Payee ID: 17415869274
CENTER REGION 12
ISAS Contract #: 3387 PO #: 34777

Amendment No: 01

AMENDMENT TO
INTERLOCAL COOPERATION CONTRACT
BETWEEN
TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY (Receiving Party)
AND

EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER REGION 12 (ESC Region 12)

NAME OF PERFORMING PARTY

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of the above referenced
contract to amend said contract effective June 1, 2016 as follows:

The amendment will go into effect June 1, 2016 to August 31, 2016 as allowed in the Contract term.

The increase of funds is due to the increased demand for teacher and principal appraiser training prior to the roll out
of the new state appraisal systems. The ESC Region 12 wili be responsible for providing additional trainings than
initially anticipated. Amount increase by, Task 1, $40,000.00 and Task 2, $15,000.00 = $55,000.00 + $25,000.00
original total amount = $80,000.00, new contract amount.

Task Activity/Revised Budget (Appendix Two) is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Original Contract Amount: $25,000.00
Amendment Amount: $55,000.00
Total Contract Amount: $80,000.00

Pursuant to Section 2252.901 of the Texas Government Code, Contractor certifies that it is not a former employee of
TEA or that Contractor has not been an employee of TEA for twelve (12) months prior to the beginning date of this
contract.

Contractor must make full disclosure of intent to employ or subcontract with an individual who is a former
employeefretiree of TEA. Within the first twelve months of leaving employment at TEA, a former employee/retiree
selected by the Contractor for employment or subcontracting, shall not perform services on a project or fill a position
that the former employee/retiree worked on while employed at TEA.

The State of Texas Travel Guidelines specifies reimbursement rates for lodging, meals, and mileage. Refer to the
current rates located at CPA’s State of Texas Travel Guidelines

website: https://fmx.cpa.state.tx.us/fmx/iravel/textravel/index.php. The mileage rates have changed effective January
1, 2016 the rate is .54¢.

Rev 9.1.15



Revisions to the Contract General Provisions are indicated below:

Texas Government Code § 572.069. CERTAIN EMPLOYMENT FOR FORMER STATE OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE
RESTRICTED. A former state officer or employee of a state agency who during the period of state service or
employment participated on behalf of a state agency in a procurement or contract negotiation involving a person may
not accept employment from that person before the second anniversary (24 months) of the date the officer's or
employee's service or employment with the state agency ceased.

All other terms and conditions of the original contract remain the same and are incorporated herein as if specifically
written. It is agreed and accepted by the authorized representatives of the undersigned parties that all terms and
conditions of this amendment are effective on the date writter

RECEIVING PARTY

TEXAS EDYCATION AGENCY

ame
By: — ) 7 B 1
KaofaBeleW hdl Executive Director
DAputy C i§si7mrr of Financey -
& B
h DJte Uate

Retuin unee (3) cames win onginal signature to:
Norma Rarrera, [ stor
Pu 1g, Cont s, and Agency Services
Te lucation ey
1701 North Cong 5 Avenue, Room 2-125
Austin, Texas 78701-1494

¢ electronic cog
ntracts("’  * xas.gov

Rev 9.1.15






